lSS~ED BY __ ~T~·-2F~·~S~t~e~~~-nb~e~c~k~e~r-------~P~r~e~s~ic~·~e~~~t __ ~s~t~-~;~c~s~e~~~h~,~:~!-~1 s~~~co~'"~r~i. __
name of otTker title :1ddre"s

Line

ST. JOSEPH LIGHT i POWER COMPANY
INFORMATION FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

4 CSR 240-40.070(5) (B)3

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS AFFECTED
BY PROPOSED GAS RATE INCREASE

BY RATE

~ ------------------~~~-------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

Residential Rate 910
Residential Heating Rate 911
General service Rate 920
General Service Heating Rate 921
Large service Rate 930
Large Service Rate 931
Transportation Service Rate 971
Transportation service Rate 972

Total customers

Case No. G
MFR Sectio
Schedule 1
Page 4 ofi,Z,

Number of custome:
May 31. 1992

(B)

4,088
1,224

593
218

8
3
7*
1*

6 I 134

*Indicates a bill but no.t a cus.tom.er; not included in customer counts

Rate
Line Schedule
H2....._ ! NQ.

1 910
2 911
3 920
4 921
5 930
6 931
7 971 & 972

8 Total Revenue

ST. JOSEPH LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
INFORMATION FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

4 CSR 240-40.070(5)(5)4

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE'

Annualized
Present Proposed E:t:2122~~g

Reyenue Revenue Amount

S2,006,408 S2,156,191 Sl49,78J
521,539 627,706 106,167
881,407 930,559 49,152
267,555 328,821 61,266
150,311 122,904 (27,407)

52,336 51,827 (509)
229 I 711 221.259 (8.452)

~4,109,267 ~4,439,267 ~330,000

Case No. GR-93-4~

MFR Section SB
Schedule l
Page 5 of 12

ID~l::~i:\:i!~
Pe;t;:ceot

7.5%
20.4\
5.6\

22.9\
(18. 2\)

( 1. 0\)
(3.7%)

8.0%

'Exclusive of license, occupation, franchise or other similar charges or
taxes

Line
.t!.Q..,_

1
2
3
4

5

ST. JOSEPH LIGHT & POWER COM~ANY
INFORMATION FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

4 CSR 240-40.070(5)(8)5

C-lse ~o. L
MFR Sectic
Schedule 1
Page 6 of

ANNUAL AGGREGATE INCREASE BY GENERAL CATEGORY'

Present Proposed E:ti:U!Olii~Q ID21:~!:!~
category Revenue Revenue AmOUnt Percer

Residential $2,527,947 $2,783,897 $255,950 10.. H
Commercial 1,147,493 1,251,466 103,973 9.U
Industrial 204,116 182,645 (21,471) (10.5'
Transportation 229.711 221.259 (8,452) ( 3. 7t

Total ~~.122.6§7 ~4.439.267 ~3~0.!200 8.0

NOTE: Percent indicated is average impact. Percent may vary based on
customer usage.

'Exclusive of license, occupation, franchise or other similar charges or
taxes

ST. JOSBPR LIGHT i POWER COMPANY

INFORMATION FILBD IN ACCORDANCE WITH
4 CSR 240-40.070(5)(B)6

PAGB 1 OF 5

COVER PAGB J'OR

GAS HDSJUILEASB

Case No. GR-93-42
!1FR Section 5B
Schedule 1
Page 7 of 12

Cast: ~o. Gt
MFR Sectiot
Schedule l
Page 8 of :

For immediate release
August 7, 1992

st. Joseph Light & Power Company today filed requests with the

[…]

Total production e:l(penua $2,509,907 $282,677

r
TRANSMIS§ION-QPE!!A TIO!j

850 Operation Supervision & Engineering so $0
857 Measuring & Regulating Station Expenaett 0 0
8511 Other Expenses 0 0

Total operations $0 $0

TRANSMISSION-MAINT![iNAN!;!E

863 MaintOnan~e of Malne so $0
864 Mainlenence of Compreoaor Station equipment 0 0
867 Maintenance of Oth6r Equipment 0 0

Totat maintenance $0 $0

Total tranamieslon expense• !0 $0

-

Case No. GA-~-42
MFR Soc:tiorl $J
Schedulo 1

Page I of 3

TEST YEAR
(Updated and

Adjusted)

$2,903,509
1,510,019

0
0

$4,413,528

$7,722
747

207,128
1 260

$216,855

$4,530,383

$2,194,409
102,1511
496;01~

0
$2,792,584

$2,792,584

$0
0
0

$0

$0
0
0

$0

so

CaM No GR-93-42
MFA Section 5J
Schedute 1
Page 2 of 3

ST. JOSEPH UGHT & POWER COMPANY

( GAS OPERATING INCOME STATEMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDEO SEPTEMBER 30, 1992

FERC TEST YEAR
ACCOUNT (Updalod and
NUMBER DESCRIPTION SEPTEMBER 30, 1992 Adiuetmente Adjusted)

870 Operation Supervision and Engineering $85.995 $2,485 $88.480
871 Load Dispatching 0 0 0
872 Compreaacr Station Labor & Expenaeo 0 0 0
873 Compreaeor Station Fuel & power 0 0 0
874 Mains & eervicea 51,588 1,465 53,053
875 Moaauring & Regulating Station Exp- General 0 0 0
878 l\1/g..,ring & Re'gut..llng -.,, E><p-1ndue1l1al Cl Cl 0
877 Measuring & Regulating Station Exp-City Gate 38,623 864 39,487
878 Meter & House regulator expense 89,298 2.580 91.878
879 Customer inate.ltations expense 47,483 1,349 48,832
880 Other expenses 17,167 295 17,482
881 Rents 120 0 120

Total distribution operation $330,274 $9,Cl38 $339,312

QISTRIBUTION -MAINTENANCE

885 Maintenance Supervision $49,508 $13.406 $62,914
886 Maintenance of Structures & Improvements 0 0 0
887 Maintenance of Mains 43,954 11,778 55,732
888 Maintenance of Compressor Station Equipment 0 0 0
889 Maintenance of Measuring & Regulating-General 0 0 0

(
890 Maintenance of Measuring & Regulati.ng-lndustriaJ 0 0 0
891 Maintenance of Measuring & Regulating-City Gate 40,684 10,978 51,642
892 Maint.nance of Service• 12.7Cl8 3,292 16,000
893. Maintenance of Metora & HotlM re.g.uJatore 24,176 6,4Cl3 30,579
894 Maln1enanoe.of Other e:quipment 1 347 325 1672

Total dJ&tribution maintenance $172.357 $46182 $218,539

Totaf d•stribution exP4tnsea S5og,s31 $55,220 $557,851

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES
QPEAATIOI'r

901 Supervisjo-n $4,144 $123 $4,267
902 Meter Reading Expenses 41,920 1,276 43,196
903 Customer Records and Collection Expenses 77,839 2,015 79,654
904 Uncollectible Accounts 11,298 0 11,298
905 Miscellaneous Customer Account& Expense a 0 0 0

Total customer accounts expenses $135,001 $3,414 1138,415

CUSTOMER SERVICE AND INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES
OPERATION

907 Supervision $0 so $0
908 Cuelomer Atsittance Expenses 24,083 665 24,748
909 Informational and Instructional Exp(lnses 1,768 0 1,768
910 Misc. Customer Service and Informational Expenses 18 0 18

Total cuat servi-ce and infcrmaliQnal expensu $25,867 $665 $28,532

SALES EXPENSES
OPERATION

(_ 911 Supervision $0 $0 $0
912 Demonstrating and Selling ExpenM• 5,670 171 5,841
913 Advertising Expensee 0 0 0
916 Miscellaneous Salet Expenses 0 0 0

Total sales expenses $5870 $171 $5 841

r ...

ST. JOSEPH UGHT & POWER COMPANY
GAS OPERATING INCOME STATEMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1992

FERC
ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

920 Adminl$trative and Genetal Salaries
921 Office Supplies and Expenses
922 Adminietrative expenses Traneferred-Cr.
923 Outside Servicee Employed
924 Profjerty lnaurane:e
925 Injuries end Damageo
928 Employee Pensions and Benefits
928 Ragulatory Commission Expenees
929 Duplicate Chargee-Cr.

930.1 General Advertising Expensee

[…]

a) When the cause for the discontinuance has been eliminated.
b) Applicable restoration charges have been paid, and
c) Satisfactory credit arrangements have been made.
The Company will make a reasonable effort to reconnect the

customer the same day the above conditions have been met. The Company
will charge the customer a reconnection fee of twenty-five ($25)
dollars durinq normal warkinq hours and fifty ($50) dollars outs:ide of:
reqular working hours. Regular working- hours will be 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding Company recnqnized holidays. If
discontinuance of ae~ice was caused by diversion or unauthorised
interference, the charge to reconnect shall be determined following the
g-uidelines established in Section 9.

*Indicates new rate or text
+Indicates change

DATE OF ISSU~uqust 7, 1992
month day year

ISSUED BY T. F. Steinbecker
name of officer

R-<>1

DATE EFFECTIVBSeptember 7, 1992
month day year

President St. Joseph, Missouri

title addre~s

Case No. GR-93-42
MFR Section 5N
Schedule 1
Page 35of36

ST. JOSEPH UGHT & POWER COMPANY
COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED TARIFFS

GAS

PRESENT PROPOSED I DIFFE~ENCE I DIFFE~NC TARIFF TARIFF
RATE

Service Charge per Bill $5.75 $7.50 $L75 30.4'
CCFCharge 0.5491 0.567 $0.02 3.3'
PGA -0.1610 -0.1492 $0.01 -7.3'

RATE CODE Mf < /
Service Charge per Bill $5.50 $7.50 $2.00 36.4'
CCFCharge 0.4811 0.567 $0.09 17.9'
PGA -0.1164 -0.1492 ($0.03) 28.2'

RATE CODE 920
Service Charge per Bill $12.00 $15.00 $3.00 25.0'
CCFCharge 0.5491 0.567 $0.02 3.3'
PGA -0.1610 -0.1492 $0.01 -7.3'

RATE CODE 921 .
Service Charge per Bill $5.50 $15.00 $9.50 172.7'
CCFCharge 0.4811 0.567 $0.09 17.9'
PGA -0.1164 -0.1492 {$0.03) 28.2'

RATE CODE 930 .
Service Charge per Bill $225.00 $225.00 $0.00 0.0'
CCFCharge 0.4954 0.4872 {$0.01) -1.7'
PGA -0.1610 -0.1492 $0.01 -7.3'

RATE CODE 931
Service Charge per Bill $60.00 $225.00 $165.00 275.0'
CCFCharge 0.45428 0.4872 $0.03 7.2
PGA -0.1164 -0.1492 {$0.03) 28.2

RATE CODE 971·•
Service Charge per Meter $46.00 $46.00 $0.00 0.0

CCFCharge o.on3 0.0744 ($0.00) -3.8
TOP 0.0085 0.0109 $0.00 28.2

RATE CODE 972
Service Charge per Meter $46.00 $46.00 $0.00 0.0
CCFCharge o.on3 0.0744 ($0.00) -3.8
TOP 0.0217 0.0109 ($0.01) -49.8

Rate
Line Schedule
HQ_,__ No.

1 910
2 911
3 920
4 921
5 930
6 93.1
7 971 & 972

8 Total Revenue

ST. JOSEPH LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
INFORMATION FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

4 CSR 240-40.070{5) {B)4

REVENUE BY RATE SCHEDULE'

Annualized
Present Proposed Pro~osed

Revenue Revenue An!ount

$2,006,408 $2,156,191 $149,783
521,539 627,706 106,167
881,407 930,559 49,152
267,555 328,821 61,266
150,311 122,904 {27,407)

52,336 51,827 (509.)
229.711 221.259 (8' 452)

~4,109,2§7 ~4,432,,§7 ~330,000

Page 36 of 36

Increase
Percent

7.5%
20.4%

5.6%
22.9%

{18.2%)
(1.0%)
(3.7%)

8.0%

'Exclusive of license, occupation, franchise or other similar charges or
taxes

ST. JOSEPH LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

BUDGET VARIANCES FOR THE YEAR 1991
MANAGEHENT SUMMARY

ACTUAL
OPERATING REVENUES:

Retail sales ..•....•••••. ~ •.•••••••••••••••••.•• 83,092,103
Sales for Resale •..•••.••.•.••.••...•.•...••...• 5 1 438,472
Leased Property..... 194,925
Other ..... ,..... 854,.452